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£ITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

June 7, 1988
ENGINEERING GROUP

TC: Tom Aragon, Transportation System Division
FROM: Fred J. Aguirre, Hydrologist; Engineering erplm? /
SUBJECT: PRIVATE DRAINAGE FACILITIES WITHIN PUBLIC RIGHTR-OF-W:\Y/EASEMENT

BRIGHT BEGINMNINGS DAY CARE CENTER 12215 TOWNER AVENUE, NE (H-22/D62)

Transmitted herewith, is a copy of the approved drainage p.an for the
refarenced project incorporating the S.0. #19 design.

In accordance with the new process, this plan 1s being submitted to
for permitting and inspection. Please provide this section with a
signed-off copy per the signature blocl upon consiruction and acceptance by
your office. e

As you are aware, ths signed-off 5.0. #19 19 required by this office
for Certificate of Occupancy ralease; hence your expeditious proceasing of this
plan would be greatly appreciated and would avoid any unnecessary dolay in the
rele.se of the Certificate of Occupancy.

Thank you for your cooperation, and if you ghould have any questions
and/or comments regarding the process, please feel free tv call me at 768-2650.
TJA/bs]

Attachment




City of Albugquergue

P.0. BGX 1203 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

e T—— N ———

MAYOR CHIEF DEPUTY CAO DIFUTY CAT
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER PUBLI ™ SERVICES PLANNING/DEVELOPMINT
KEN SCHULTZ GENEROMO  FRANK MARTINEZ  BILL MUELLER

June 7, 1988

Victor Chavez, P.E.

Chavez-CGrieves Consulting Engineers
4600-C Montgomery Boulevard, NE
Albuguerque, New Mexico 871C9

EE: EKEVISED DRAINAGE PLAN FOR AN ADDITION TO BRIGHT BEGINNING
DAY CARE (H-22/D62) REVISIOM DATED MAY 19, 1988

Dear Mr. Chavez:

Based on the information provided on your resubmittal of May 24, 1988,
the above referenced plan is approved for Bullding Permit.

Please attach a copy of this lan to the construction sets prior to
gign-off by Hydrology. Also, please advise your client that a separate
pernit is required for construction within City right-of-way. The
contractor will need a copy of this approval letter when applying fo. his
excavation permit.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to call me at

768-2650.
Cordially,
/ﬁm{ Moz1”
Bernie J. oya, C.E
Engineering Assistant
BJM/bsj

xc: Becky Sandoval

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER =




DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: pright Beginning Day Care JONE ATLAS/DRNG.FILE #: H-22 [i:/ Z
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lots 11.12 & 13 Block 1 & East 18"

__of Chelwood Pk, Blvd., N.E., Brentwood Hills Subdivision
CITY ADDRESS: 12215 Towner N.E.

ENGINEERING FIRM: chavez-Grieves Consulting CONTACT: Ricardo Sanchez
ADDRESS:__ 4600-C Montgomery PHONE : 881-7376
OWNER: Bright Beginning Day Care CONTACT: E.Brown-New Vistas Corp.
ADDRESS:_ 12215 Towner N.E. PHONE:  292-0545
ARCHITECT:__ Ray Mitcham & Associates CONTACT:_Ray Mitcham
ADDRESS:P.0., Box 996-Roswell ,N.M. 88202 _ PHONE:__ 623-7111
SURVEYOR: CONTACT :_
ADDRESS: PHONE :
CONTRACTOR: Gerald A. Martin Ltd. CONTACT: _Fred Gorenz
ADDRESS:_ 15 Tramwa Rd N.W. PHONE : B81-4646

PRE-DESIGN MEETING: MAY 24 !933

YES SIS0 U 1S (L) 0RB NO.
XN HYDROLOGY SECTION gpc No.
____COPY OF CONFERENCE RECAP PROJ. NO.

SHEET PROVIDED
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
____ DRAINAGE REPORT ___SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
_ X DRAINAGE PLAN ____ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
___ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN ____ SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVAL
_X__GRADING PLAN ___ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
____ EROSION CONTRGL PLAN ___ BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
____ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL

ROUGH GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING/PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

OTHER (SPECIFY)

|

DATE mj 6/;‘/,&5‘3
7 /P




CHAVEZ—-QRIEVES / CONSULTING ENQGINEERS, INC.
4800 MONTGOMERY N.E., BUILDING |4,
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 871 ;
(505) 881-7376 " 3

rroreroer
Y eeTStCTION

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

70: _PeeslE  HouTtoYs. e £/24(28
CITd  &F bPX JOB NO.
HD  SecT RE: D colc

GENTLEMEN: o

We are sending you __ATTACHED _ UNDER SEPARATE COVER the following items:

e SIHOP DRAWINGS __ CHANGE ORDER __ SPECIFICATIONS

__COPY OF LETTER  __ PLANS _

__ PRINTS ___ SAMPLES

COPIES DATE NO. DESCRIPTION

z 5{(., oF DO DReviwage

\ [MaEo Seee T

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

*” FOR APPROVAL __ RETURNED FOR CORRECTIONS

__ FOR YOUR USE __ RESUBMIT ___ COPIES FOR APPROVAL

__AS REQUESTED __ SUBMIT __ COPIES FOR DISTRIBUTION

__ FOR REVIEW AND COMMENT __RETURN ___ CORRECTED PRINTS

__ APPROVED AS SUBMITTED __ PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US

__ APPROVED AS NOTED __ FOR BIDS DUE 19
REMARKS :

' ll 7,
COPY TO: __ FILE SIGNED: W W

T leawo  sovets ™

1f enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once.




City of Albugquerque

P.0. BOX 1203 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

DEPUTY DEPUTY CAO
MAYOR mmmﬂ-:_h OFFICER  PUBLIC uxc‘v&s PLANNING/DEVELOPMENT
KEN SCHULTZ GENEROMO  FRANK MARTINEZ  BILL MUELLER

May 18, 1988

Vietor Chavesz, P.E.

Chavez-Grieves Consulting Engineers
4600-C Montgomery Boulevard, NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109

EE: DRAINAGE PLAN FOR AN ADDITION TO BRIGHT BECINNING DAY CARE
(H-22/D62) RECEIVED MAY 13, 1988

Dear Mr. Chavez:

Based on the information provided on your submittal of May 13, 1988,
listed are certain concerns that will need to be addressed prior to final

approval: 2

1. Please include the note portion of the 8.0. #19
format on the plan drawing.

2. Bench mark and TBM location, elevation, and

description.

If I can be of further assistance, please feel free to call me at

768-2650.
Cordially,

(Sainis J Moy~

Bernie J. oya, C.E.
Engineering Assistant

BJM/bsj

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER




o~

DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

, PROJECT TITLE: pright Beginning Day Caxre ZONE ATLAS/ORNG.FILE #:  H-22 JW‘O'L
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lots 11,12 & 13 Block 1 & East 18°
of Chelwood Pk, Blvd, N.E.. Brentwood Hills Subdivision
CITY ADDRESS: 12215 Towner N.E,
ENGINEERING FIRM: chavez-Grieves Consulting CONTACT: Ricardo Sanchez
ADDRESS:__ 4600-C Montdgomery PHONE : 881-7376
OWNER:_Bright Beginning Day Care CONTACT: E.Brown-New Vistas Corp.
ADDRESS: 12215 Towner N.E. PHONE:  292-0545
ARCHITECT: __ Ray Mitcham & Associates CONTACT: Ray Mitcham
ADDRESS:P.0. Box 996-Roswell ,N.M. 88202 PHONE:  623-7111
SURVEYOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: g PHONE :
CONTRACTOR: Gerald A. Martin Ltd. CONTACT: Fred Gorenz
ADDRESS: 15 Tramway Rd. N.W. PHONE:  8B1-4646
PRE-DESIGN MEETING:
YES DRB NO
_x N0 ‘ L[ I=  TON EPC NO. x
COPY OF cuuFEREch"WRWLOGY > PROJ. NO.
— SHEET PROVIDED
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:=
DRAINAGE REPORT SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL
X DRAINAGE PLAN 'PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVAL
X GRADING PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL

__ROUGH GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING/PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

OTHER (SPECIFY)

|




CHAVEZ—GRIEVES / CONSULTINGENGINEERS, INC.
(505) 881-7376

4600 MONTGOMERY N.E., BUILDING C, #101
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

0: Clby of A\bxq,uu_%m ore: _fay 13,88
JOB NO.
4“" iliav gld C«HB\Aj RE: _B_Q_cthi_ﬁﬂq_l.ﬂnmq.s_
Arne Bernie Mantoya,

GENTLEMEN:
We are sending you __ ATTACHED _ UNDER SEPARATE COVER the following items:
__ SHOP DRAWINGS __ CHANGE ORDER __ SPECIFICATIONS
__ COPY OF LETTER ___ PLANS

A_’PRINTS __ SAMPLES

COPIES 0. DESCRIPTION [ | | [C e % I“
l

é e& & ikg—,‘#‘ C-/.5 nf\ MAY 1% 1928 ”

N E“"""‘—E"T"—n/l”
[ =]rainmeg Tufs Sheef HIOROLOGY ECTION

THESE- ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

___ FOR APPROVAL __ RETURNED FOR CORRECTIONS
__ FOR YOUR USE __ RESUBMIT ___ COPIES FOR APPROVAL
___AS REQUESTED ___ SUBMIT ___ COPIES FOR DISTRIBUTION
/X FOR REVIEN AND COMMENT __ RETURN ___ CORRECTED PRINTS
___ APPROVED AS SUBMITTED __ PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US
___ APPROVED AS NOTED ___ FOR BIDS DUE 19
REMARKS :
- -ﬁ,.ﬁ:-‘,f' 5

COPY TO: "7’/ , SIGNED: ﬁ @'ﬂr,
7 P £6S

If enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once.




DRAINAGE INFORMATION SHEET

PROJECT TITLE: ONE ﬂTLﬂB/DRNB. FILE #:2
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

CITY ADDRESS: /YR trii—~i0 IQL.ZNL'I’L A/If
ENGINEERING FIRM: Mﬁa&iﬁﬂm CONTACT:
ADDRESS: E[Z 1506 996 _ZQS__I!A/&;WUNE: 623 '7///
owers Wl \VISTAS Loy Cok? CONTACT: &ﬂﬂé LQM
aooress: SARY CUBANK ALY pHonE: 292 ~OF 4{‘

crchrmects  _KAY MgcriAm K ASsoc CONTACT: AN AT CHAM
ADDRESS! Po. 8o %96 pHones (23-207/

survevors L YRLEE T ASSODC contacts Ko T YRUEL
ADDRESS: prone: 278 - 70720

CONTRACTOR: GrizrAL0 A.MAaTIN LTO CONTACT: _@_L?D (o202
ADDRESS: 40D oGAN ML phoner _ K91~ f‘ A

PRE-DEBIGN MEETING:
DRB NO.

YES
L= ] SECTION L L
___ Copy oF CDN'-'ERENCEW'OGY SE PROJ. NO.
SHEET PROVIDED

MAY 0 3 1980

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL BOUBHT:
___ DRAINAGE REPORT __ SKETCH PLAT APPROVAL

____ DRAINAGE PLAN _ PRELIMINARY ST APPROVAL
_ CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN  _ SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVAL
____ GAADING PLAN ___ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

___ ERDSICN CONTROL PLAN > BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

___ ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION ___ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY APPROVAL
ROUGH GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING/PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY)

—
—_—

DATE SUBMITTED: =2 |Y

BY:

7




GERALD A. MARTIN, L . LETTE.. OF TRANSMITTAL

P.O. Box 36960 4001 Bogan Road NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87176-6960

Eh->-%% | 35lk
(5035) 881-4646 AnunonBern = m = m‘]’ﬂ

—

o Cy of Albhuvavemue " DX ’LLzﬂ__ZJa_%)___i
BAanHT  Beeinniies fk’.

f
r AppiTioN
‘|
|
. WE ARE SENDING You %thhsd [ Under separate cover.yi i ___the following items:
O Shop drawings O Prints c1[ hs m"s.m%]\] O Specifications
'3 Q
O Copy of letter O Change order dnfl MAY 0 7 1388 l
=) L J
COPIES DATE No. LIYDR PEEFFTER ECTION

DeaMdcE _ tnfp  SheeT
Rouncaey SUNMEy Yy e vesol
= Pl Show ne' Dulnve ElevATion

Dud boal [1s | To Arep bround oA X

Dedse Call me 1o reu
onl this | S ITEAT Your €

T

eST coll)ence .

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below:

For approval [ Approved as submitted 1 Resubmit coples for app
O For your use O Approved as noted O Submit coples for distribution
— O As requested O Returned for corrections O Return___corrected prints

O For review and comment O

O FOR BIDS DUE 19 O PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO us

REMARKS

Thank \101)
Eeen GoRENZ.

///I \

COPY TO. . )
SIGNED: ¥
us at

7

PocoucT 186} (B . o, W, $1411 |f enclosures ars not as noted, kindly no
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‘ “ rald, Martin Lt.. oS ,."JNDARY SURVEY’“
7 [
h! MAY © 3 1988
by | S |

Lets 112,713 Bl |, adoTHE
EasT 18 oF CHELWaze PK. Blve. WLE,

Prelrdoce Fhilles Ddepiisiod.
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HYDROLOGY SECTION

3 9 cuislm k"
l ¥ gl il gn..lr.i
i 2\5.o&
cranl Ll FErke ATeP Biscic wall I ]_—_—5-—-' 1T ml s i
1

_ acarL e "= B>
SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION
1, Ronald E. Tyree, a duly qualified Registersd Professional
Surveyor, liceased under the laws of the State of Mew Mexico, dv he
cartify that the foregoing survey was made from field motes takem fip

mtmmmmrumrﬂnm and that the same is t
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date
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